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Agency Language Access 
Coordinator 

Email Address 
Phone Number 

Department of Health Ivan Torres 
ivan.torres@dc.gov 

O  (202) 442-9412 
C   (202) 641-3065 

Department of Human Services Jaime Holguin jaime.holguin@dc.gov 
(202) 671-4731 

Department of Employment Services Demetries Saunders demetries.saunders@dc.gov 
(202) 698-3596 

Metropolitan Police Department Capt. Edward Delgado 
edward.delgado@dc.gov  

O  (202) 576-6600   
C   (202) 276-7170 

DC Public Schools Elba Garcia 
Ivy Chaine 

elba.garcia@dc.gov 
(202) 671-0757 

ivy.chaine@dc.gov 
(202) 671-0755 

Office of Planning Edward Giefer edward.giefer@dc.gov 
(202) 442-7629 

Office of the People’s Counsel Barbara Burton bburton@opc-dc.gov 
(202) 261-1437 

Fire and Emergency Management Services DeAngela Magruder deangela.magruder@dc.gov 
(202) 673-3250 

Homeland Security and Emergency Management Agency Kim McCall kim.mccall@dc.gov 
(202) 481-3015 

Office of Human Rights Gabriel Rojo 
gabriel.rojo@dc.gov 

O  (202) 727-3942 
C   (202) 538-3936 

Department of Housing and Community Development Najuma Thorpe najuma.thorpe@dc.gov 
(202) 442-7253 

DC Housing Authority Dena Michaelson 
dmichaels@dchousing.org 

O  (202) 535-2801 
C   (202) 595-5023 

Department of Mental Health Ismail Korme ismail.korme@dc.gov 
(202)442-4873 

Department of Motor Vehicles Sylvia Ballinger 
sylvia.ballinger@dc.gov 

O   (202) 729-7020 
C    (202) 531-5708 

Department of Transportation Raegan Williams 
raegan.williams@dc.gov 

O   (202) 299-2190 
C    (202) 907-7082 

Office of Unified Communications Denise Stutson 
denise.stuston@dc.gov 

O    (202) 724-7392 
C     (202) 664-7221 

Department of the Environment Cheryl Randall-Thomas cheryl.randall-thomas@dc.gov 
(202) 654-6016 

Child and Family Services Agency La’Tonya Bryant latonya.bryant@dc.gov 
(202) 442-6012 

Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration Jackie Richardson jackier.richardson@dc.gov 
(202) 442-4446 
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Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs Heather Vargas heather.vargas@dc.gov 
(202) 442-8929 

Department of Human Resources Anna Diaz anna.diaz@dc.gov 
(202) 727-0215 

DC Public Libraries Gary Romero gary.romero@dc.gov 
(202) 727-1102 

Department of Parks and Recreation Leo Albornoz leo.albornoz@dc.gov 
(202) 673-7661 

Department of Corrections Sylvia Lane sylvia.lane2@dc.gov 
(202) 671-2137 

Department of Public Works Nancee Lyons nancee.lyons@dc.gov 
(202) 671-2637 

Office of Tax and Revenue Jose Carela jose.carela@dc.gov 
(202) 442-6705 

Office of Aging Courtney Williams courtney.williams@dc.gov 
(202) 727-8370 

Office of the State Superintendent for Education Tracey Langley tracey.langley@dc.gov 
(202) 481-3436 

Department of Small and Local Business Development Sherri Battle sherri.battle@dc.gov 
(202) 727-1051 

Office of Zoning Zelalem Hill zelalem.hill@dc.gov 
   (202) 727-0312 

Office of the Tenant Advocate Hicham Mokhtari hicham.mokhtari@dc.gov 
(202) 719-6561 

DC Lottery and Charitable Games Control Board Olufolahan Oluwole olufolahan.oluwole@dc.gov 
(202) 645-8097 

Department of Disability Services Vasil Jaiani vasil.jaiani@dc.gov 
(202) 550-3287 
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